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NEW TRAINS
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are considering to introduce a new express train between Varanasi and Samastipur via Mau, Bhatni and Siwan so as to fulfil the demand of passengers;

(b) if so, the time by which this train is likely to be introduced;

(c) whether the Railways also proposed to introduce a Duranto train from New Delhi Railway Station to Muzaffarpur via Gorakhpur, Siwan, Chhapra with a view to meet the demand of passengers; and

(d) if so, the time by which it is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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